

**POCSO 110/2015**

Present-Sri S.C.Polle,  
A .D. J, Spl. (E.C) court is in -charge of this court, Paschim Medinipur.

Order no -42  
Dt 02.12.2019

Today is fixed for evidence of P.W's.  
Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.  
No witness is present today.  
Court is vacant. I am in-charge of this court.  
Let the case be adjourned today and also previous schedule be recall.  
To 04. 02 .2020 for S.D.T.  
Accused be as before.

Additional District & session Judge  
2nd court, in-charge Paschim Medinipur.