

Present:- Sri Ambarish Ghosh  
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> court in-charge, Paschim Medinipur.

Order no.49 , dated-14.07.2021

PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for evidence of pws.

Accused Giri Singh is on court bail and files a petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides. Considered. The prayer is .....

Due to resolution taken by local Bar Association, Paschim Medinipur, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 10.11.2021 for evidence of pws.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused be as before.

Additional District and Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> court-in-charge, Paschim Medinipur