

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE**  
**2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR**  
DESIGNATED SPECIAL COURT UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN  
FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT. 2012.

Present : **Ashutosh Sarkar (J.O-WB00715)**  
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur.

**POCSO 110 of 2015 (R 164 of 2015)**

**Order No. 68 ; Dt. : 05-05-2026**

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons on court bail by surety and further evidence of PWs.

No steps taken by the Ld. Advocate Counsel for the accused person(s) today as of the resolution of Local Bar Association dated 05-05-2026.

No witness is present today.

Prosecution is to ensure the presence of the witnesses

Hence the case is adjourned today for ends of Justice.

Fixed **24-06-2026** for appearance / production of the accused persons on court bail by the sureties **Mohan Roy (Vol. 05/17 ; page no 55/17) and Sanjoy Roy (Vol. 05/17 ; page no 52/17)** positively and further evidence of PWs.

**Prosecution to take steps.**

D/C by me

Special Judge

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
2nd Court , Paschim Medinipur